
Calgary (2-2) -vs- Alberta (2-2)
11/03/18 at Edmonton, AB (SCSC)

 
 

 
 
Calgary 72

Alberta 62

Date: 11/03/18
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Edmonton, AB (SCSC)
Referees: Kesley Kilsilewich, Franki Billisinoy, Lisa Waschuk

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Calgary 13 12 18 18 11 72
Alberta 20 19 11 11 1 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Liene Stalidzane * 32 3-10 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 2 11
12 Erin McIntosh * 32 3-10 1-2 1-2 3-4 7 3 0 1 1 0 8
25 Michaela Nieuwenhuiz * 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 1 2 1 0 6
10 Sascha Lictenwald * 20 2-5 1-3 0-2 1-4 5 0 0 3 1 1 5
11 Laura Grabe * 30 1-6 0-2 2-2 3-1 4 4 1 0 0 1 4
00 Kiki Knox 29 6-15 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 1 3 4 0 2 13
06 Bobbi Jo Colburn 22 3-7 1-2 6-6 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 1 13
03 Katie Upham 22 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 3 7
15 Jenna Spruyt 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4
21 Reyna Crawford 14 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
09 Courtney Donaldson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-68 6-16 16-24 16-30 46 20 8 21 5 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
OT 1 3-6   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-68   36.8 % 6-16   37.5 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 11 OT-00:24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Vanessa Wild * 34 5-17 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 5 12
05 Morgan Mudge * 28 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 1 4 3 1 4 8
14 Mackenzie Cook * 20 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 1 8
08 Emma Kary * 24 2-11 1-5 1-4 2-3 5 5 0 4 0 1 6
12 Megan Tywoniuk * 30 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 1 0 3
04 Jenna Harpe 35 5-11 0-5 3-5 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 13
13 Aimee Wilson 10 0-2 0-0 6-6 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
10 Brooklyn Legault 27 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 4 0 2 3 1 4
09 Lauren Earl 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
06 Abby Morrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
07 Makenna Ledgister 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-61 4-20 12-17 8-29 37 20 12 26 5 12 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-0   0.00% 7-7   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
OT 1 0-6   0.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 4-20   20.0 % 12-17   70.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 17 3rd-
07:54



1st Box Score
Calgary 13

Alberta 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Liene Stalidzane 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Erin McIntosh 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
25 Michaela Nieuwenhuiz 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
10 Sascha Lictenwald 12 2-4 1-3 0-2 1-4 5 0 0 2 1 0 5
11 Laura Grabe 13 0-4 0-2 2-2 3-0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
0 Kiki Knox 8 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 Bobbi Jo Colburn 13 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
3 Katie Upham 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
15 Jenna Spruyt 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4
21 Reyna Crawford 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Courtney Donaldson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-31 2-8 5-10 10-9 19 12 2 9 2 5 25
29.0 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Vanessa Wild 12 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 7
5 Morgan Mudge 16 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 2 1 2 4
14 Mackenzie Cook 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
8 Emma Kary 6 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Megan Tywoniuk 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 3
4 Jenna Harpe 14 2-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5
13 Aimee Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
10 Brooklyn Legault 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 1 2
9 Lauren Earl 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
6 Abby Morrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Makenna Ledgister 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 3-7 10-11 3-14 17 7 7 13 2 6 39
52.0 % 42.9 % 90.9 %



2nd Box Score
Calgary 12

Alberta 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Liene Stalidzane 15 3-7 2-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 11
12 Erin McIntosh 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
25 Michaela Nieuwenhuiz 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Sascha Lictenwald 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Laura Grabe 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
0 Kiki Knox 16 5-10 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 2 11
6 Bobbi Jo Colburn 8 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6
3 Katie Upham 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
15 Jenna Spruyt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Reyna Crawford 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Courtney Donaldson 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 2-5 8-10 5-14 19 5 5 9 2 6 36
41.9 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Vanessa Wild 19 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 3 5
5 Morgan Mudge 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
14 Mackenzie Cook 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
8 Emma Kary 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 1 2
12 Megan Tywoniuk 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jenna Harpe 18 3-6 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
13 Aimee Wilson 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Brooklyn Legault 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 2 0 2
9 Lauren Earl 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Abby Morrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Makenna Ledgister 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 1-9 1-1 4-13 17 11 5 12 2 5 22
33.3 % 11.1 % 100.0 %



OT Box Score
Calgary 18

Alberta 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Liene Stalidzane 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Erin McIntosh 5 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
25 Michaela Nieuwenhuiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sascha Lictenwald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laura Grabe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kiki Knox 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
6 Bobbi Jo Colburn 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Katie Upham 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3
15 Jenna Spruyt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Reyna Crawford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Courtney Donaldson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-6 2-3 3-4 1-7 8 3 1 3 1 1 11
50.0 % 66.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Vanessa Wild 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Morgan Mudge 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Mackenzie Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emma Kary 5 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Megan Tywoniuk 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jenna Harpe 3 0-1 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
13 Aimee Wilson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brooklyn Legault 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
9 Lauren Earl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Abby Morrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Makenna Ledgister 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 0-6 0-4 1-5 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 1
0.0 % 0.0 % 20.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,ERIN 09:50

09:49 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
09:36 MISS 3PTR by KARY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LICTENWALD,SASCHA --
GOOD 3PTR by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 09:27 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by GRABE,LAURA --

09:07 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 08:53

08:45 MISS LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE
BLOCK  by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 08:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:44 MISS JUMPER by KARY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LICTENWALD,SASCHA --
MISS LAYUP by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN
08:26 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUDGE,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 08:14 5-2 V 3
FOUL  by GRABE,LAURA 08:05

07:51 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
-- ASSIST  by COOK,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by UPHAM,KATIE 07:42
SUB OUT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 07:42

07:42 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:42 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by UPHAM,KATIE 07:32 7-5 V 2
07:10 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KARY,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by GRABE,LAURA --
TURNOVER  by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 06:43

06:42 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
06:40 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)
06:33 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA

SUB IN by KNOX,KIKI 06:33
SUB OUT by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
06:33 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 06:28
06:12 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KIKI --
MISS 3PTR by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 05:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 05:52
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REYNA 05:52
SUB IN by SPRUYT,JENNA 05:52
SUB OUT by GRABE,LAURA 05:52
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN 05:52
SUB OUT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
05:52 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:44
05:28 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

STEAL  by UPHAM,KATIE 05:27
05:24 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS FT by KNOX,KIKI 05:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by KNOX,KIKI 05:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:15 TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA
FOUL  by SPRUYT,JENNA 05:02

04:46 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

04:41 MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

04:39 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
04:33 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
04:33 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by SPRUYT,JENNA 04:24
04:22 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
04:16 TURNOVER  by COOK,MACKENZIE

STEAL  by SPRUYT,JENNA 04:15
SUB IN by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 04:11
SUB OUT by SPRUYT,JENNA 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
04:11 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA

GOOD 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 03:57 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by KNOX,KIKI --

03:35 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,AIMEE

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,KIKI 03:19
REBOUND OFF by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA --
TURNOVER  by KNOX,KIKI 03:07

03:06 STEAL  by COOK,MACKENZIE
FOUL  by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 02:52

02:52 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE
02:52 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE

SUB IN by STALIDZANE,LIENE 02:52
SUB IN by GRABE,LAURA 02:52
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,ERIN 02:52
SUB OUT by KNOX,KIKI 02:52
SUB OUT by UPHAM,KATIE 02:52
SUB OUT by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
02:52 SUB IN by KARY,EMMA
02:52 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
02:52 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by GRABE,LAURA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by GRABE,LAURA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by GRABE,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,ERIN 02:30
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,REYNA --

02:26 FOUL  by HARPE,JENNA
MISS FT by CRAWFORD,REYNA 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,REYNA 02:26 11-17 H 6

02:26 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:26 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

FOUL  by GRABE,LAURA 02:16
02:16 MISS FT by KARY,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:16 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by KARY,EMMA

TURNOVER  by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 02:05
02:04 STEAL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:58 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN

01:35 TURNOVER  by EARL,LAUREN



MISS LAYUP by STALIDZANE,LIENE 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by EARL,LAUREN

00:57 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EARL,LAUREN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,ERIN 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
00:44 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
00:44 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
00:44 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
00:21 TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint) 00:01 13-20 H 7

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 10:00
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REYNA 10:00
SUB OUT by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 10:00
SUB OUT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
09:52 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUDGE,MORGAN
09:34 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA

GOOD FT by GRABE,LAURA 09:34 14-22 H 8
GOOD FT by GRABE,LAURA 09:34 15-22 H 7

09:34 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
09:34 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
09:14 TURNOVER  by COOK,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN 09:00
REBOUND OFF by GRABE,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,REYNA 08:53

08:53 BLOCK  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA

08:42 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN
STEAL  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 08:41
MISS LAYUP by STALIDZANE,LIENE 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
08:15 MISS LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI JO --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KNOX,KIKI 08:01
SUB IN by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 08:01
SUB IN by UPHAM,KATIE 08:01
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN 08:01
SUB OUT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 08:01
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,REYNA 08:01

08:01 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
08:01 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
08:01 SUB OUT by EARL,LAUREN
08:01 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
07:50 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA

TURNOVER  by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 07:45
07:44 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
07:41 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by UPHAM,KATIE 07:07
07:04 15-26 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA

FOUL  by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 07:04
07:04 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by HARPE,JENNA



SUB IN by SPRUYT,JENNA 07:04
SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 07:04
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 07:00
SUB OUT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 07:00
SUB IN by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 06:55
SUB OUT by GRABE,LAURA 06:55

06:53 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA
GOOD FT by SPRUYT,JENNA 06:46 16-27 H 11
GOOD FT by SPRUYT,JENNA 06:46 17-27 H 10

06:29 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SPRUYT,JENNA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:05 TURNOVER  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by UPHAM,KATIE(in the paint) 06:01 19-27 H 8

05:42 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI JO --
MISS LAYUP by UPHAM,KATIE 05:32

05:32 BLOCK  by MUDGE,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

05:08 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by LICTENWALD,SASCHA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLBURN,BOBBI JO(in the paint) 05:01 21-27 H 6

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by STALIDZANE,LIENE 05:00
SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
05:00 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
05:00 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
05:00 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:00 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
05:00 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
04:45 TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIMEE

BLOCK  by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by LICTENWALD,SASCHA --
MISS JUMPER by UPHAM,KATIE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EARL,LAUREN
FOUL  by SPRUYT,JENNA 04:16

04:16 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE
04:16 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE

GOOD LAYUP by SPRUYT,JENNA(in the paint) 03:59 23-29 H 6
03:45 MISS JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by STALIDZANE,LIENE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
03:30 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
03:16 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by LICTENWALD,SASCHA --
FOUL  by SPRUYT,JENNA 03:06
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 03:06
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,ERIN 03:06
SUB IN by GRABE,LAURA 03:06
SUB OUT by KNOX,KIKI 03:06
SUB OUT by SPRUYT,JENNA 03:06
SUB OUT by UPHAM,KATIE 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
03:06 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA

FOUL  by GRABE,LAURA 02:56
02:56 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE
02:56 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by WILSON,AIMEE
02:53 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN



02:53 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE
02:34 FOUL  by COOK,MACKENZIE

MISS FT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MACKENZIE
02:26 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 02:19
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by MCINTOSH,ERIN 02:10

02:10 23-32 H 9 GOOD FT by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:10 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:05 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,ABBY

STEAL  by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 02:03
01:57 23-35 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 01:42 25-35 H 10
01:40 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUDGE,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REYNA 01:15
SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 01:15
MISS 3PTR by GRABE,LAURA 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:11 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HARPE,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by EARL,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by GRABE,LAURA 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MACKENZIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:54 TURNOVER  by KARY,EMMA
09:35 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
09:35 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
09:35 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 09:24
REBOUND OFF by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA --
GOOD 3PTR by STALIDZANE,LIENE 09:18 28-39 H 11
ASSIST  by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA --

09:03 TURNOVER  by MUDGE,MORGAN
STEAL  by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 09:03
TURNOVER  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 08:58

08:57 STEAL  by KARY,EMMA
08:41 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOK,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by STALIDZANE,LIENE 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MACKENZIE
08:24 FOUL  by MUDGE,MORGAN

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,REYNA 08:24
SUB OUT by GRABE,LAURA 08:24
TURNOVER  by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 08:19

08:17 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
08:12 28-43 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MUDGE,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA
TURNOVER  by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 08:00

07:59 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA
07:54 28-45 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
07:48 STEAL  by WILD,VANESSA



MISS LAYUP by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 07:37
REBOUND OFF by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA(in the paint) 07:30 30-45 H 15

07:19 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
BLOCK  by MCINTOSH,ERIN 07:19
MISS LAYUP by STALIDZANE,LIENE 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KARY,EMMA
07:02 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA(in the paint) 06:45 32-47 H 15
ASSIST  by STALIDZANE,LIENE --

06:32 TURNOVER  by HARPE,JENNA
STEAL  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 06:30
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,REYNA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN
SUB IN by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 06:25
SUB IN by UPHAM,KATIE 06:25
SUB IN by KNOX,KIKI 06:25
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 06:25
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN 06:25
SUB OUT by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 06:25
SUB OUT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 06:25
SUB OUT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 06:25

06:25 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
06:25 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:25 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
06:25 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN
06:16 TURNOVER  by WILD,VANESSA

STEAL  by KNOX,KIKI 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by COLBURN,BOBBI JO(in the paint) 06:04 34-47 H 13
ASSIST  by KNOX,KIKI --

05:46 MISS JUMPER by KARY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by DONALDSON,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by KNOX,KIKI 05:25
FOUL  by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 05:07

05:00 MISS LAYUP by KARY,EMMA
BLOCK  by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 05:00
REBOUND DEF by UPHAM,KATIE --

04:53 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA
GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 04:53 35-47 H 12
GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 04:53 36-47 H 11

04:53 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
04:53 SUB IN by LEDGISTER,MAKENNA
04:53 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
04:35 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

04:11 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,REYNA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,REYNA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,MACKENZIE
03:46 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
03:46 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
03:46 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
03:46 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
03:46 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA
03:46 SUB OUT by LEDGISTER,MAKENNA
03:46 SUB OUT by EARL,LAUREN
03:46 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
03:43 TURNOVER  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

STEAL  by KNOX,KIKI 03:42
03:26 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA

GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 03:26 37-47 H 10



GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 03:26 38-47 H 9
SUB IN by GRABE,LAURA 03:26
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,REYNA 03:26

03:11 TURNOVER  by COOK,MACKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI(in the paint) 02:54 40-47 H 7
FOUL  by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
02:35 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
02:35 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
02:28 MISS LAYUP by KARY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KIKI --
TURNOVER  by UPHAM,KATIE 02:16

01:59 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,AIMEE
-- REBOUND OFF by KARY,EMMA

01:56 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIMEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by STALIDZANE,LIENE 01:49
SUB OUT by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 01:49

01:38 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by STALIDZANE,LIENE --
TURNOVER  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 01:36

01:33 MISS 3PTR by MUDGE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:30 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:30 SUB IN by COOK,MACKENZIE
01:30 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE
01:30 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA

TURNOVER  by UPHAM,KATIE 01:25
01:24 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
01:15 FOUL  by COOK,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,ERIN 01:15
SUB IN by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 01:15
SUB OUT by UPHAM,KATIE 01:15
SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 01:15
GOOD LAYUP by GRABE,LAURA(in the paint) 00:53 42-47 H 5

00:33 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
-- ASSIST  by MUDGE,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN

00:11 TURNOVER  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
00:00 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 00:00 43-50 H 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by KNOX,KIKI 10:00
SUB OUT by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
09:55 MISS JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN 09:32
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,KIKI --
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 09:27

09:27 BLOCK  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN

09:09 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --



GOOD 3PTR by STALIDZANE,LIENE 08:50 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by KNOX,KIKI --

08:27 MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

08:23 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRABE,LAURA 08:11
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --

08:08 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
08:08 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by KNOX,KIKI 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

07:51 46-54 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KARY,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA

GOOD JUMPER by STALIDZANE,LIENE 07:36 48-54 H 6
SUB IN by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 07:30
SUB OUT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
07:30 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
07:14 TURNOVER  by KARY,EMMA

STEAL  by GRABE,LAURA 07:09
07:00 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA

ASSIST  by STALIDZANE,LIENE --
GOOD FT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 07:00 49-54 H 5
GOOD FT by STALIDZANE,LIENE 07:00 50-54 H 4
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 07:00
SUB OUT by GRABE,LAURA 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN
07:00 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
06:47 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MUDGE,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILD,VANESSA
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE
06:17 TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIMEE
06:17 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:17 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE
06:05 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS FT by KNOX,KIKI 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNOX,KIKI 06:05 51-56 H 5

05:42 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

05:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
05:38 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by KNOX,KIKI 05:22
05:06 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI(in the paint) 04:51 53-56 H 3

04:32 MISS 3PTR by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:29 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
SUB IN by GRABE,LAURA 04:29
SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by KARY,EMMA
04:29 SUB OUT by EARL,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint) 04:10 55-56 H 1
03:53 55-58 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRABE,LAURA 03:53
03:53 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by HARPE,JENNA

TURNOVER  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 03:46
SUB IN by UPHAM,KATIE 03:46



SUB OUT by DONALDSON,COURTNEY 03:46
FOUL  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 03:39

03:33 MISS 3PTR by KARY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by UPHAM,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by STALIDZANE,LIENE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KARY,EMMA
03:11 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --
03:04 FOUL  by WILD,VANESSA
03:04 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
03:04 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI(in the paint) 02:53 57-59 H 2
02:44 MISS JUMPER by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by STALIDZANE,LIENE 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIMEE
02:09 TURNOVER  by KARY,EMMA

STEAL  by UPHAM,KATIE 02:08
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KARY,EMMA
01:49 57-61 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HARPE,JENNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:49
01:49 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:49 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI(in the paint) 01:39 59-61 H 2
FOUL  by STALIDZANE,LIENE 01:32

01:19 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by GRABE,LAURA --
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPE,JENNA
00:52 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
00:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 00:32
00:32 BLOCK  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI(in the paint) 00:22 61-61

00:01 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Calgary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by KNOX,KIKI 05:00
SUB IN by UPHAM,KATIE 05:00
SUB OUT by NIEUWENHUIZ,MICHAELA 05:00
SUB OUT by LICTENWALD,SASCHA 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
05:00 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
05:00 SUB OUT by COOK,MACKENZIE
05:00 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 04:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KNOX,KIKI 04:31

04:14 MISS JUMPER by KARY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,KIKI --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI(in the paint) 03:53 63-61 V 2

03:40 MISS LAYUP by WILD,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by KARY,EMMA

03:36 MISS 3PTR by HARPE,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:34 SUB IN by MUDGE,MORGAN



03:34 SUB IN by WILSON,AIMEE
03:34 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
03:34 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA

TURNOVER  by UPHAM,KATIE 03:23
03:21 STEAL  by MUDGE,MORGAN
02:57 MISS 3PTR by KARY,EMMA

BLOCK  by UPHAM,KATIE 02:57
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STALIDZANE,LIENE 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILD,VANESSA
02:16 MISS 3PTR by KARY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:11 SUB OUT by WILSON,AIMEE

GOOD 3PTR by UPHAM,KATIE 01:55 66-61 V 5
01:44 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
01:44 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

FOUL  by KNOX,KIKI 01:39
01:37 TURNOVER  by KARY,EMMA

STEAL  by UPHAM,KATIE 01:34
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,ERIN 01:29 69-61 V 8
ASSIST  by UPHAM,KATIE --

01:27 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
01:27 SUB IN by MORRISON,ABBY
01:27 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
01:27 SUB OUT by WILD,VANESSA
01:27 SUB OUT by MUDGE,MORGAN

FOUL  by MCINTOSH,ERIN 01:24
01:24 MISS FT by KARY,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 MISS FT by KARY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN --
01:24 SUB IN by WILD,VANESSA
01:24 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,KIKI 01:07
01:07 BLOCK  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND DEF by MUDGE,MORGAN
00:57 MISS 3PTR by WILD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by UPHAM,KATIE --
00:46 FOUL  by KARY,EMMA

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN 00:46 70-61 V 9
MISS FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 00:46
SUB OUT by KNOX,KIKI 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by HARPE,JENNA
00:46 SUB OUT by KARY,EMMA
00:24 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 00:24 71-61 V 10
GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI JO 00:24 72-61 V 11
FOUL  by UPHAM,KATIE 00:11

00:11 72-62 V 10 GOOD FT by HARPE,JENNA
00:11 MISS FT by HARPE,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:11 MISS FT by HARPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI JO --
00:09 SUB IN by EARL,LAUREN
00:09 SUB OUT by HARPE,JENNA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:00


